telecommunication firms in South-South Nigeria. The cross-sectional survey research design was employed in this study. The 

population of this study consists of the management and staff of the selected firms, which include MTN, Globalcom and Airtel. The 

sample size of two hundred and three (203) was obtained using the Taro Yamani sample size formula. A stratified sampling technique 

was used. The study was driven by primary and secondary data. The data were analyzed using correlation and regression analysis 

as analytical tools. Findings revealed that corporate philanthropy has a significant effect on organizational performance with